

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 16514 of 2020**

**With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FIXING DATE OF EARLY HEARING) NO.
1 of 2023
In R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 16514 of 2020
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3283 of 2020
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3300 of 2020
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3550 of 2020
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5175 of 2020
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2062 of 2020
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 8612 of 2021
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 9019 of 2021
With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 9019 of 2021
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5466 of 2021
With
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 8472 of 2021**

=====
**RAIJIBHAI LAXMANBHAI PARMAR & ANR.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**
=====

=====
**Appearance:
MS. KRUTI M SHAH(2428) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1**
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 09/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

It is reported that the petitioners have not removed office objections as per the remarks. In the above matters, the petitioners are hereby directed to see that the office objections regarding insufficiency of Court fees are removed

on or before one week from today and other office objections to be removed within two weeks from today, failing which, present proceedings shall stand dismissed for default for non-removal of office objections without referring the matters to the Court.

Qua limited interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then

Qua unlimited interim relief, no order for extension of interim relief is required.

MARY VADAKKAN

(J. C. DOSHI,J)