

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 9019 of 2021**

**With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 9019 of 2021**

=====

ROHIT RAMESHKUMAR AGRAWAL & ORS.

Versus

SWETABEN W/O ROHIT AGRAWAL D/O OMPRAKASH SHARMA

=====

Appearance:

SAGAR R JADAV(9270) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3

MR K S CHANDRANI(6674) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 09/10/2025

ORAL ORDER

When the matter was called out for hearing, none appeared on behalf of the petitioners. It is pertinent to note that by order dated 16.09.2021, this Court had granted conditional stay, subject to the petitioners depositing a sum of ₹2,92,000/- within the stipulated period from the date of the said order.

In view of the aforesaid, the learned Sessions Court is hereby directed to submit a compliance report indicating whether the condition imposed by this Court vide order dated 16.09.2021 has been duly fulfilled by the petitioners.

As an indulgence, one last opportunity is accorded. List the matter on 07.11.2025 for further consideration.

MANISH MISHRA

(J. C. DOSHI,J)